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Date: May 18, 2009 RELiVED -

To:  Administrator
NHTSA
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE
Washington, DC 20590
Attn: VIN Coordinator

Subject: VIN Decoding Information for Keystone RV Company

In accordance with 565.70© of 49 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, please
find enclosed our Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) decoding information. The

enclosed decoding sheets includes Plant locations and Make & Model information for
World Make Identifier 4YD.

Sincerely,

Ken]J uhé;

Vice President of Administration

2642 Hackberry Dr.
Goshen, IN 46526
(574) 535-1974 / (574) 535-2199 (fax)
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Sequential Serial Numbers:

Stick & Tin

Springdale
Summerland
Residence
Hornet
Hideout
Retreat

Laminated

VR-1
Zeppelin
Passport
Bullet
Freedom Lite
Qutback
Cougar
Sprinter
Laredo
Sydney

Laminated High Line

Ramp

Montana
BigSky
Mountainer
Challenger
Everest
Freedom Elite

Raptor
Fuzion
NRG
Energy
Hobbi

000000

100000
100000
150000
160000
200000
250000
260000
270000
270000
400000
410000
420000
430000
450000
500000
530000
600000
630000
700000
700000
710000
730000
750000
770000
790000
800000
800000
810000
820000
830000
850000

099999

269999
149999
159999
169999
249999
259999
269999
699999
279999
409999
419999
429999
439999
469999
519999
549999
609999
639999
799999
709999
719999
739999
759999
779999
799999
899999
809999
819999
829999
839999
859999

Plant Locations:

Plant

VIN Code
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1
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30

3

32

50
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304

3
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902

903
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Date: May 18, 2009 XECUTIVE SECRETARIAT

To:  Administrator a0 Jun 2b P 3 0b
NHTSA REC s
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE TSRO TR A
Washington, DC 20590
Attn: VIN Coordinator

From: Keystone RV Company
2642 Hackberry Dr.
Goshen, IN 46526
(574) 535-2100
Fax: (574) 535-2199

The following information is being provided to assure the accuracy of file information for
Keystone RV Company, World Make Identifier 4YD 49CFR Part 566.5, Manufacturer
Identification, requirements to maintain information.

Owner: Thor Industries

City of Incorporation: Delaware

Product Manufactured: Keystone RV Company builds towable travel trailers and fifth
wheel recreational vehicles (RV’s).

GVWR: The gross vehicle weight rating for our trailers range from 3,260 1bs to 16,500
Ibs.

Please provide written confirmation that we have provided required information,
satisfying the requirements of 49 CFR Part 566 and registered as a Trailer Manufacturer.

Sincerely,
Ken Julian, VP Administration
Keystone RV Company

2642 Hackberry Dr.
Goshen, IN 46526

Signed: Date:

Title:

2642 Hackberry Dr.
Goshen, IN 46526
(574) 535-1974 / (574) 535-2199 (fax)
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